LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

REQUEST FOR EXTENDED FIELD TRIP
The Board of Education recognizes that properly planned extended field trips provide students with valuable learning
experiences beyond that which can be experienced inside the school walls. Extended (overnight) field trips while school is
in session are not normally approved. The Board will consider special requests for such trips when they are necessary for a
curriculum or curriculum purpose, well planned and satisfactorily financed.

Class/Students Who Will Participate: H ‘q h &Oh()()l % W l?ﬂd( Y\a "Vam\ﬁw ?\‘ V / FY?!S\'\W“
Dates of Trip: 8’5 2’ 2 ZL thru 8‘6 ‘2 2 Is this mandatory or voluntary for stl}'(llents: MJM a

Number of school days missed:

Please describe the nature of the trip (destination, activities planned, educational objectives intended tq be addressed, work
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Are you seeking educational optidA (independent study) credit to be offered to students: NO

Funding Source: \Y\ d i\”d“ al (

How will you_assure that no student will be prevented from participating solely because of an inability to pay:
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How will information, about the trip be communicated and permission be obtained from the parents:

Imfnynicted on April 4 € Dre tryont meeting, June 1 e gt

A

ol mid, dng On {QortSNow ¢ eml lepdid up ¥ if
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Please explain why this trip must be taken during school time: \‘\' i \“ (\M\g‘o .e‘ 0 l’ \§0 YOD hWWS.

How are transportation costs being covered: _.Bﬂﬂsﬂfm ol W

Name and signature of individual(s) submitting proposal: ()T

Building Administrator’s signature supporting proposal:__

Transportation Supervisor’s signature supporting proposal (if required): :
Date: ! HﬁléQl t iil
THIS REQUBST MUST BE SUBMITTED AND REVIEWED BY THE BOARD OF EDUCATION PRIOR TO STUDENTS OR THE STAFF MEMBER

MAKING A FINANCIAL COMMITMENT.




Brand Event City State Start Date End Date

yea UCA Great Wolf Lodge Mason Mason OH 08/05/2022 08/08/2022

- Close Event Details

Event Information

Team Type: High School/Jr High
Camp Type: Resort Camp
Activity: Cheer

Program: Standard / Traditional

Pricing Information

Overnight Athlete:
6 per room: $425.00
5 per room: $448.00
4 per room: $482.00
3 per room: $538.00
2 per room: $652.00
1 per room: $992.00

Additional Information



* 9:00am-
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
2:45 pm
3:15pm

4:00 pm
4:05 pm

4:30 pm
6:15 pm

6:40 pm
7:30 pm
8:00 pm

8:30 pm
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Registration
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Opening Staff Demo & Meet your Team
Leader!

Motion & Spirit Prop Workshop / Game Day

Class: Sidelines & Coaches’ Meeting #1

Camp Dance

Safety Awareness w/ Team Leader

Game Day Skills Class w/ Team Leader

Stunt Class

UCA staff Sideline Demonstration

Group A —Situational Sideline Private
Coaching

Group B — Material Review & Team UCA

Dinner

Group A ~ Material Review & Team UCA

Group B — Situational Sideline Private
Coaching

Pyramid Class w/ Team Leader

Game Day Class: Band Chant

Material Review & St. Jude Letters /

Coaches & Captains’ Stunt Workshop &

Goal Setting

Team Leader Meetings & Daily Awards

New Coaches’ Q/A

Electives

*Stunt Transitions
*Timeout Dance
*Fight Song

*Fight Song Critique
*Basket Toss Class

-

8:30 am

9:30 am

10:30 am

11:30 am
1:15pm

1:30 pm
2:00 pm

3:15pm

4:30 pm

6:15 pm

7:00 pm

7:45 pm
8:15 pm
8:30 pm
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Team Leader Check-In / Game Day Class:

Cheers / Cheer Demonstration / Cheer

Private Coaching Prep &

Coaches’ Meeting #2

Group A— Cheer Private Coaching

Group B — Stretching, Flexibility & Jump
Class / Team UCA

Group A — Stretching, Flexibility & Jump
Class / Team UCA

Group B ~ Cheer Private Coaching

Lunch

Captains’ Leadership Training / Coaches’
Stunt Workshop #2

Sideline & Cheer Evaluations

Group A— FNL Frenzy & Sideline Stunts
Group B - Stunts & Pyramids

Group A - Stunts & Pyramids

Group B — FNL Frenzy & Sideline Stunts

Dinner

Group A — Personalized Pyramids & Camp
Routine Private Coaching Prep

Group B - Squad Leadership Training &
Squad Credentialing

Group A—Squad Leadership Training &
Squad Credentialing

Group B —Personalized Pyramids & Camp
Routine Private Coaching Prep

Electives

Jump Off

Team Leader Meetings & Daily Awards

1

8:30 am

9:15 am

10:15 am

11:15 am

11:30 am

1:30 pm

2:15 pm

3:00 pm
3:30pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
6:15 pm
6:45 pm
7:30 pm

7:45 pm
8:15pm
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C/A
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Team Leader Check-In / Game Day Class:

General Sidelines & Fan Chants! &

Coaches’ Meeting #3

Group A—Stunt Class

Group B — Game Day Practice & Drills for
Skills

Group A~ Game Day Practice & Drilis for
Skills

Group B -Stunt Class

All-American Set Up /Material Review

Lunch

Group A - Camp Routine Private Coaching

Group B —Team Unity & Squad
Credentialing

Group A - Team Unity &-Squad
Credentialing

. Group B ~ Camp Routine Private Coaching

Group A—Game Day Private Coaching
Group B—Team UCA
Group A~Team UCA
Group B ~Game Day Private Coaching
All-American Tryouts

Dinner

Camp Routine Evaluations
Team Time w/ Team Leader
Gatorade Break

Spirit Night!

Daily Awards & Pin It Forward
Final Coaches’ Q&A

8:30 am
9:00am
9:30 am
10:1S am
11:00 am
11:1S am
11:20 am

2022 Traditional Overnight Camp Sehedule

NFHS KEY:  C- Crowd Leader B-Ambassador R-Spirit Raiser S-Safety A-Athlete E-Entertainer L-Leadership

Optional: Open Practice

Team Time w/Team Leader
Camp Routine Championship
Game Day Championships

Squad Credentialing Presentation
Meet the UCA Staff

Final Awards & Pin It Forward







