BIG WALNUT

REQUEST FOR EXTENDED FIELD TRIP

The Board of Education recognizes that properly planned extended field trips provide students with valuable learning experiences beyond that which can be experienced inside the school walls. Extended (overnight) field trips while school is in session are not normally approved. The Board will consider special requests for such trips when they are necessary for a curriculum or curriculum purpose, well planned and satisfactorily financed.
Class/Students Who Will Participate: High School Cheer leading - Varisty 31V/Freshm
Dates of Trip: 8/5/22 thru 8/8/22 Is this mandatory or voluntary for students: Mandaton
Number of school days missed:
Please describe the nature of the trip (destination, activities planned, educational objectives intended to be addressed, work expected of the students and follow-up upon return): <u>MCA (Mniversal Cheer Lading ASCOCILION) CAMP - Athletes will learn cheers dances and Courses and Co</u>
Funding Source: Maividual How will you assure that no student will be prevented from participating solely because of an inability to pay:
How will information about the trip be communicated and permission be obtained from the parents: CIMMUNICATED ON April 4th e Pre trubut meeting, June 1st e post tryout mta, and on sports on 3 email leading up to it Who (and how many) will be chaperoning the trip: MUSELF (Junaan Betz) Lawra (only) and Bella truax. (HS cheer staff) Please explain why this trip must be taken during school time: It is outside of school hows
How are transportation costs being covered: BOOSTEVS - Cheer Name and signature of individual(s) submitting proposal: UV dan Betz, Joycom Betn Building Administrator's signature supporting proposal:
Transportation Supervisor's signature supporting proposal (if required): Date: 0/0/0/122 THIS REQUEST MUST BE SUBMITTED AND REVIEWED BY THE BOARD OF EDUCATION PRIOR TO STUDENTS OF THE STANDARD OF THE STAN

MAKING A FINANCIAL COMMITMENT.



Brand UCA

EventGreat Wolf Lodge Mason

City Mason

State OH

Start Date 08/05/2022

End Date 08/08/2022

Close Event Details

Event Information

Team Type: High School/Jr High

Camp Type: Resort Camp

Activity: Cheer

Program: Standard / Traditional

Pricing Information

Overnight Athlete:

6 per room: \$425.00

5 per room: \$448.00

4 per room: \$482.00

3 per room: \$538.00

2 per room: \$652.00

1 per room: \$992.00

Additional Information



2022 Traditional Overnight Camp Schedule

NFHS KEY: C- Crowd Leader B-Ambassador R-Spirit Raiser S-Safety A-Athlete E-Entertainer L-Leadership

										8:30 pm			8:00 pm B/S	7:30 pm C	6:40 pm A			6:15 pm L		4:30 pm				4:05 pm C	4:00 pm	3:15 pm A	2:45 pm C/A		2:00 pm E		1:30 pm R/C		1:00 pm B	12:00 pm	9:00 am -	Ţ
	*Basket Toss Class	*Fight Song Critique	*Fight Song	*Timeout Dance	Electives	1			New Coaches' Q/A	Team Leader Meetings & Daily Awards	Goal Setting	Coaches & Captains' Stunt Workshop &	S Material Review & St. Jude Letters /	Game Day Class: Band Chant	Pyramid Class w/ Team Leader	Coaching	Group B - Situational Sideline Private	Group A - Material Review & Team UCA		Dinner		L Group B – Material Review & Team UCA	Coaching		UCA Staff Sideline Demonstration	Stunt Class	A Game Day Skills Class w/ Team Leader	Safety Awareness w/ Team Leader	Camp Dance	Class: Sidelines & Coaches' Meeting #1	C Motion & Spirit Prop Workshop / Game Day	Leader!	Opening Staff Demo & Meet your Team		Registration	
	8:30 pm	8:15 pm A	7:45 pm		>		7:00 pm L		_		6:15 pm A		4:30 pm		R	3:15 pm A	Þ	2:00 pm R	1:30 pm E		1:15 pm L		11:30 am		0		10:30 am A/		ĄL	9:30 am C	~		0:30 am			<u>[</u>
	Team Leader Meetings & Daily Awards	Jump Off	Electives	Routine Private Coaching Prep	Group B – Personalized Pyramids & Camp	Squad Credentialing	L Group A – Squad Leadership Training &	Squad Credentialing	Group B – Squad Leadership Training &	Routine Private Coaching Prep	Group A – Personalized Pyramids & Camp	********	Dinner		Group B - FNL Frenzy & Sideline Stunts	Group A – Stunts & Pyramids	Group B – Stunts & Pyramids	Group A – FNL Frenzy & Sideline Stunts	Sideline & Cheer Evaluations	Stunt Workshop #2	Captains' Leadership Training / Coaches'		Lunch		C Group B ~ Cheer Private Coaching	Class / Team UCA	A/L Group A – Stretching, Flexibility & Jump	Class / Team UCA	Li Group B – Stretching, Flexibility & Jump		Coaches' Meeting #2	Private Coaching Prep &	Cheers / Cheer Demonstration / Cheer		Breakfast	
				7:45 pm	7:30 pm	6:45 pm	6:15 pm		4:30 pm		4:00 pm		3:30 pm		3:00 pm			2:15 pm			1:30 pm		11:30 am		11:15 am			10:15 am (9:15 am		8:30 am			Œ
Persona 40		Final Coaches' Q&A	B Daily Awards & Pin It Forward	R Spirit Night!	Gatorade Break	Team Time w/ Team Leader	E Camp Routine Evaluations		Dinner		B All-American Tryouts	A Group B – Game Day Private Coaching	L Group A - Team UCA	L Group B - Team UCA	C. Group A – Game Day Private Coaching	A Group B - Camp Routine Private Coaching	Credentialing	L Group A – Team Unity &-Squad	Credentialing	L Group B - Team Unity & Squad	A Group A – Camp Routine Private Coaching		Lunch		All-American Set Up /Material Review	A Group B - Stunt Class	Skills	C/A Group A ~ Game Day Practice & Drills for	Skills	C/A Group B – Game Day Practice & Drills for	A Group A – Stunt Class	Coaches' Meeting #3	General Sidelines & Fan Chants! &		Breakfast 🔻	
																												11:20 am	11:15 am	11:00 am		9:30 am E	9:00 am		A S OF SEP- VALUE AND SHOULD BE	
		The state of the s											\$72.00	CCE		うと	C)	200							•••••	•••••		Final Awards & Pin It Forward	Meet the UCA Staff	Squad Credentialing Presentation	****	*****	Optional: Open Practice Team Time w/Team Leader		Breakfast	

